

## 23<sup>RD</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL OFFICE OF THE SPEAKER

## HONORABLE LORENZO C. BATES SPEAKER, 23RD NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

## MEMORANDUM

TO:

23rd Navajo Nation Council

FROM:

LoRenzo Bates, Speaker 23<sup>rd</sup> Navajo Nation Council

DATE:

March 30, 2017

SUBJECT:

ANNOUCEMENT OF WORK SESSION FOR LEGISLATION NO. 0395-16

This memorandum serves to inform all members of the Navajo Nation Council that a work session is scheduled for **Thursday**, **April 13**, **2017** at **8:00** a.m. at the **Department of Diné Education**. The purpose of the work session is to address Legislation No. 0395-16: Amending 2 N.N.C. to change the designated name of the "Navajo Nation" to "Diné Nation." During the Winter Session in January, the Council tabled this legislation until the Spring Session in April.

Your attendance at the work session is very important. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Chief of Staff Pete Ken Atcitty with the Office of the Speaker. Thank you.